Fremont Area District Library Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Stephani Gibson

231-928-0270

Fremont Library to Host Michigan Notable Author Anne-Marie Oomen

Live @ the Library, a series of events including author visits and informational presentations at Fremont Area District Library is thrilled to host Michigan Notable author Anne-Marie Oomen.

Follow Anne-Marie Oomen's journey to finally knowing her mother as well as the heartbreaking loss of her mother's immense capacities in this Michigan Notable Book. It explores how humor and compassion grow belatedly between a mother and daughter who don't much like each other, all while navigating the stress and family decisions brought about by a parent with dementia. *As Long as I Know You: The Mom Book* is a personal map to find a mother who may have been there all along—only to lose her again. Copies of the book will be available to purchase at this event. This event will take place in the Fremont Library's Community Room on Monday, May 15th at 7:00 p.m.

The 2023 Michigan Notable Books program and Author Tour are made possible thanks to the generous support of the Library of Michigan, the Library of Michigan Foundation, Michigan Humanities, Michigan Center for the Book, EBSCO, and MSU Federal Credit Union. For additional sponsors, please visit the Library of Michigan Foundation's website.



Michigan author Anne-Marie Oomen will present her book, *As Long as I Know You: The Mom Book* at Fremont Area District Library.